166
202
191
166
132
118
202
302
191
202
184

208

184

290

361

295

259

203

103

THE FLATCOATED RETRIEVER SOCIETY 34TH BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

AT THE SEVERN HALL, THREE COUNTIES SHOWGROUND, MALVERN, Worcestershire

On Sunday 4th April 2010

Dog Judge: Miss Louise Jones (Braemist)
Bitch Judge: Mrs Ann Kilminster (Withybed)

Referee: Mrs Hazel Wilson

Junior Handling Judge: Mr Brian lzzard

BEST IN SHOW

RESERVE BEST IN SHOW & BOS

BEST PUPPY

DOG CC

RESERVE DOG CC

BEST PUPPY DOG

BITCH CC

RESERVE BITCH CC
BEST PUPPY BITCH
BEST VETERAN IN SHOW
BEST VETERAN DOG

BEST LIVER IN SHOW
BEST BREEDER IN BREED

VETERAN DOG (11, 1 Absent)
1st

2nd

3rd

Res

VHC

SPECIAL VETERAN DOG (3, 0)
1st

2nd

Irvine Mr J

Knight Miss G & Mrs S
Joyce Mr D & Mrs K

Irvine Mr J

Hall & Twigger Ms D & Mr B
Gale Mrs T

Knight Miss G & Mrs S
Smitherman Miss & Mrs Pratt
Joyce Mr D & Mrs K

Knight Miss G & Mrs S
Johnson Ms B

Knight Holmes & Jacobs

Mrs M. Dalziel-Scott & Mr J. L. Scott

Johnson Ms B

SH CH VBOS THE KENTUCKIAN

GEMSWIN TAKE A CHANCE ON ME JW

STRANFAER LUCY LOCKET

SH CH VBOS THE KENTUCKIAN

BLACKTOFT STRAY CAT STRUT WITH GHILGRANGE
WILLOWSIND WHISPERING ELM

GEMSWIN TAKE A CHANCE ON ME JW

BENVELLYN CAPE LITTLE KAROO

STRANFAER LUCY LOCKET

GEMSWIN TAKE A CHANCE ON ME JW

CH LHAXTY'S YATZY AT EXCLYST(IMP)
GEMSWIN SON OF A PREACHER MAN WITH CANDIDACASA
Jw

CH LHAXTY'S YATZY AT EXCLYST(IMP)

(Nor Ch Caci's Take That x Lhaxty's Lilli-Marlene)

Showell Mrs J A

(Cleovine Tresillion x Casblaidd Sea Pheasant)

Youens Mrs A

HEATHLYMN TIRRAN OF CLEOVINE

CH TARANBECK PHYNNS LAD AT RIVERGLIDE

(Ch Riversflight Odiel at Riverglide x Taranbeck Lone Tracker)

Slack Mr RM & Mrs J

SPERA THALIA LAZIO

(Ch Wizardwood Orlando x Spera Vivace Thalia)

Pennington MrJ T & Mrs KM

LUSSAC OBERON OF MARLCOT

(Tunnelwood Flambouyant x Lussac Nightshade at Dymexe)

Knight Miss G & Mrs S

GEMSWIN LET ME ENTERTAIN YOU

(Ch Tiger Moth at Keepersend x Solotown S'cradled by Gemswin)

Faunch Mrs E E

MORRIELAND SPICE

(Sh Ch Gayplume Fine Fettle of Kenjo x Morrieland Rhoda)
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16

118

265

211

351

316

265

370

351

144

212

363

319

131

364

32

3rd

MINOR PUPPY DOG (12, 0)
1st

2nd

3rd

Res

VHC

PUPPY DOG (12, 1)
1st

2nd

3rd

Res

VHC

JUNIOR DOG (11, 0)
1st

2nd

3rd

Res

VHC

Bertram Mr T & Mrs G CLANDRIFT MIRROR IMAGE OF BLACKSHYNE JW
(Bramatha Easter Rumour x Clandrift Dark Secret)
#REF!
Gale Mrs T WILLOWSIND WHISPERING ELM
(Sh Ch Benvellyn Nephrite Jade of Seaheart x Willowswind Mischief Maker)
Pingree Ms S CASTLEROCK NORTHERN MOON AT HEATHERIDGE
(Rainesgift Over The Moon JW x Castlerock Ultimate Choice)
Laird Mr A & Mrs A BRANCHALWOOD TAMDHU OF DAICHEIL
(Benvellyn Cape Columbaird of Daicheil JW x Sh Ch Branchalwood Aylansula JW)
Winton Mrs H K BRAIDWYNN BROOKS
(Braindwynn Bennigan x Gwenadillo Final Fling At Braidwynn JW)
Strudwick MrR & Mrs L M BRANCHALWOOD BALMENACH FOR BURPHAM

(Benvellyn Cape Columbaird of Daicheil JW x Sh Ch Branchalwood Aylansula JW)

Pingree Ms S CASTLEROCK NORTHERN MOON AT HEATHERIDGE
(Rainesgift Over The Moon JW x Castlerock Ultimate Choice)

NoteBorn-Schmit Mrs L DARK DEVOTION HIP SKY SENSATION

(SK CH DARK DEVOTION HIP GORGEOUS GLEAM x Int Sh Ch Dark Devotion Hip Heaven Huntress)
Winton Mrs H K BRAIDWYNN BROOKS

(Braindwynn Bennigan x Gwenadillo Final Fling At Braidwynn JW)

Hewison Mr & Mrs C MADDISTREAM INDIGO JACK

(Vortex Tornado At misticmaker x Rainbow Queen of Maddistream)

Laird Mr A & Mrs A CLEMENDY EMYR OF DAICHEIL

(Tacumshin Lord of The Dance To Pajanbeck x Clemendy Duama)

Youens Mrs A CONTAR SHADE OF DUSK WITH RIVERGLIDE
(Sh Ch Covenstead Ambassador x Magic Water)

Taite, Mrs C M GAYPLUME BOWLED OVER

(Culmquill All At Sea With Blackshyne JW x Rusticus Tea Rose at Gayplume)

Gulbis Mrs A M GAYPLUME VITAL SPARK

(Culmquill All At Sea With Blackshyne JW x Rusticus Tea Rose at Gayplume)

Young Mrs C A BALLRIVER BLAKE

(Ch Covenstead Ambassord (Imp Nor) x Rosy Beauty)

Brook Mrs E A CULQUILL MAKIN' WHOOPEE

(Blacktoft Stray Cat Stuff For Ghilgrange x Culmquill It's A Hazylazy Day JW)
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YEARLING DOG (14, 4)

90 1st Durrant & Woodhams Mrs CJ & Mrs J A KULAWAND IN A PICKLE
(Calzeat Causa Commotion x Ch Almanza Thank God It's Friday Of Kulawand)
19 2nd Bird Mrs J A SHIREDALE BLACK SABBATH

(Blacktoft Stray Cat Stuff For Ghilgrange x Shiredale Water Music JW)
GEMSWIN SON OF A PREACHER MAN WITH CANDIDACASA

208 3rd Knight Holmes & Jacobs JW
(Candidacasa Choirmaster At Gemswin x Gemswin | Predict A Riot)
133 Res Hall Ms D GHILGRANGE MAGICIAN MAGIC JwW
(Ch Ghilgrange Magic Magician JW ShCM x Blacktoft I'm No Angel For Ghilgrange)
303 VHC Sparkes Mr T D & Mrs A GOWRAN FLAME IN CHURCHWOOD NAF

(Trioaks Forever Zealous x Gowran Smoked Pearl)

MAIDEN DOG (7, 0)

351 1st Winton Mrs H K BRAIDWYNN BROOKS
(Braindwynn Bennigan x Gwenadillo Final Fling At Braidwynn JW)

144 2nd Hewison Mr & Mrs C MADDISTREAM INDIGO JACK
(Vortex Tornado At misticmaker x Rainbow Queen of Maddistream)

198 3rd Kettel Mr & Mrs M S MADDISTREAM MARS BLACK
(Vortex Tornado At Misticmaker x Rainbow Queen of Maddistream)

147 Res Hewison Mrs J H CASBLAIDD OUT OF ORDER
(Casblaidd Little Archer x Cassblaidd | Can Boogie)

230 VHC McQuillan, Mr P A TORWOOD DEC A HOUD

(Hillas Eagle for Torwood x Torwood Nightdress)

NOVICE DOG (8, 1)

319 1st Taite, Mrs C M GAYPLUME BOWLED OVER
(Culmquill All At Sea With Blackshyne JW x Rusticus Tea Rose at Gayplume)
27 2nd Bowen Mrs V CLANDRIFT REFLECTION
(Clandrift Mirror Image of Blackshyne JW x Blackshyne Summer Melody at Clandrift JW Sh CM)
151 3rd Hewison Mrs J H CASBLAIDD LITTLE ARCHER
(Trioaks Fletcher x Milsteadx Red Squaw of Casblaidd)
252 Res Osbourne- Brown Mr A, Mrs H & Miss M CASSIOPI PHYNNS TRIBUTE BY PERRYMEL
(Sh Ch Perrymel Spring Storm at Riverglide x Morrieland Tally of Cassiopi)
11 VHC Bellamy Mrs P BOCHILBARLEY MURPHYS BOY

(Bochilbarley Winter Night x Blackshyne Angeleyes of Bochilbarley)

UNDERGRADUATE DOG (9, 0)
90 1st Durrant & Woodhams Mrs CJ & Mrs J A KULAWAND IN A PICKLE
(Calzeat Causa Commotion x Ch Almanza Thank God It's Friday Of Kulawand)
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237

18

27

214

352

266

350

366

306

95

156

315

38

75

365

80

354

2nd

3rd

Res

VHC

GRADUATE DOG (11, 1)
1st

2nd

3rd

Res

VHC

POST GRADUATE DOG (21, 2)
1st

2nd

3rd

Res

VHC

MID LIMIT DOG (11, 2)
1st

2nd

3rd

Monks Mr M & Mrs J BOCHILBARLEY NOVEMBER TIDE JW

(Polgara Rising Star JW x Hopevalley Morning Surprise Of Bochilbarley)

Bertram Mr T & Mrs G BLACKSHYNE I'M NO FOOL

(Clandrift Mirror Image of Blackshyne JW x Blackshyne | Have A Dream JW)

Bowen Mrs V CLANDRIFT REFLECTION

(Clandrift Mirror Image of Blackshyne JW x Blackshyne Summer Melody at Clandrift JW Sh CM)
Lambert Mr G H WIZARDWOOD STORM RIVER VIA CHESERIDGE
(Ch Wizardwood Orlando x Wizardwood Song Of The Glens)

Winton Mrs H K

(Raynesgift Seymour x Braidwynn Beriet JW)
Pingree Ms S CASTLEROCK STORMY KNIGHT OVER HEATHERIDGE JW
(Lakemere Moonlight Shadow JW Sh CM x Gayplume Classic Design at Castlerock)

Williams MrM A& MrsH J MILSTEADX OGLALA REDCLOUD

(Casblaidd Don't Pay The Ferryman x Selene Lucero)

Millbank Mr R A & Mrs M BRIGHTSTART MAXIMILLION OF LARKSDOWN

(Brightstart Scooby Doo x Brightstart Lollypop)

Spurrier S J WOODAVENS ZIGGY

(Madison Wild Indigo JW x Delaneige Whispering Wind Through Woodavens)

BRAIDWYNN BENNIGAN

Eggington Mr P & Mrs J TACUMSHIN LORD OF THE DANCE TO PAJANBECK
(Pajanbeck Forever Young x Ch Downstream Revisited to Tacumshin)

Holland Miss K L CALZEAT CAUSA A COMMOTION AT FLATCHARM
(Int UCh/Nord Ch Toffeedreams Micmac Pow-Pow x Huntermoon Female Intuition)

Dalziel- Scott & Scott MrsM & MrJ L BRANCHALWOOD DAER WATER

(Branchalwood MacTavish x Sh Ch Branchalwood Aylansula JW)

Brooks Mrs D CASTLEROCK ETERNAL LOVE

(Castlerock Love Is In The Air x Gayplume Classic Design at Castlerock)

Cullen Mrs E ORKHATOS PEMBERLEY OF AUCHINBRECK
(Vdrigle Penny Whistle x Braidwynn Basileia of Orkhatos)

Young Ms C A BALLYRIVER MACKENZIE

(Sh Ch Covenstead Ambassador(ImpNor) x Rosy Beauty)

Davies Miss R C WITHYBED NEW YORKER AT HARLISTREAM
(The Sorcerer's Apprentice from Jaeva x Ch Withybed Miss Montana)

Wisbey & Eaton Mr S G & Miss E SHIREDALE MEADOW SAFFRON IN HAZELMERE
(Yonsaff Rambler for Cleovine JW x Shiredale Glorious Twelfth)
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3 Res Moors & Allen Mrs J H & Mr R WOODAVENS CRACKERJACK JW
(Madison Wild Indigo JW x Delaneige Whispering Wind Through Woodavens)
14 VHC Bellamy Mrs R SPRINGLINDI SULLIVAN
(Rainesgift Reiver x Riversflight Wye)

LIMIT DOG (15, 1)

100 1st West Mrs S A DOWNSTREAM DOUBLE FIRST

(Ch Lhaxy's Yatzy at Exclyst(Imp N) x Ch Downstream Revival JW)
23 2nd BottMrITR & Mrs M LEVELMOOR WOODWARDIA AT MASELOCH

(Sh Ch Benvellyn Nephrite Jade of Seaheart x Spera Vivace Tosca at Levelmoor)

213 3rd Laird Mr A & Mrs A COLONA TORRAN TURACH OF DAICHEIL
(Heathlymn Tirran of Cleovine x Benvellyn Saffiro of Colona)

109 Res Fox & Drewery Ms H & Mr P BLACKTOFT EVER BLAZIN
(Steelriver Tradewinds x Blacktoft Jazz After Dark JW)

379 VHC Mangham Mrs M G ONYXRO SIRIUS

(Sh Ch/Nor/Fin/Swe Ch Almanza Roundabout(iImp Swe) x Branchalwood Pinwhirry at Onyxro)

OPEN DOG (8, 0)

166 1st Irvine Mr J SH CH VBOS THE KENTUCKIAN
(The Sorcerer's Apprentice from Jaeva x Sh Ch Vbos Lady From Louisiana)
132 2nd Hall & Twigger Ms D & Mr B BLACKTOFT STRAY CAT STRUT WITH GHILGRANGE
(Steelriver Tradewinds x Blacktoft Jazz After Dark)
344  3rd Warrington Miss D Sh Ch WOODAVENS WATER SOLDIER JW
(Sh Ch Branchalwood Strathybay JW x Delaneige Whispering Wind Through Woodavens)
326 Res Tomlinson & Keight MrisHM & Mrs L J RAINESGIFT SEYMOUR
(Shiredale Lord of the Rings x Rainy Day And Sundays)
137 VHC Harrison Mr E MADISON REEDMACE

(Shiredale Lord of the Rings x Braemist Burnt Orchid by Madison)

FIELD TRIAL DOG (1)
328 1st Travers Mr EB D BELSUD BROWN BURGUNDY
(Ch Belsud Brown Guiness x Dunctonwood Secret Song of Belsud)

SPECIAL LIVER DOG (10, 1)
GEMSWIN SON OF A PREACHER MAN WITH CANDIDACASA

208 1st Knight Holmes & Jacobs JW
(Candidacasa Choirmaster At Gemswin x Gemswin | Predict A Riot)

339 2nd Warren Mrs L J BELSUD BROWN ACE
(Casibladd Don't Pay The Ferryman x Belsud Brown Tetley)

330 3rd Trevor, Mr & Mrs T J TREVORSILK GALAXY STARLIT
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233

47

132

109

151

93

245

15

228

251

202

92

116

346

57

368

Res

VHC

(Sh Ch Westbrook Cinnabar x Trevorsilk Galaxy Velvet)

McShane Mr & Mrs O JABIRU NUTMEG KOOLBOY

(Fenland Promise to Jabiru x Sahabat Something Special From Jabiru)

Burroughs Mr R G & Mrs V K WIZARDWOOD TAWNY TRACKER AT ROKANESS
(Sh Ch Westbrook Cinnabar x Wizardwood Tawny Tweed)

SPECIAL SHOOTING DOG CERTIFICATE DOG (4, 1)

1st
2nd
3rd
VETERAN BITCH (20, 5 Absent)
1st
2nd
3rd
Res

VHC

SPECIAL VETERAN BITCH (11, 1)

1st
2nd
3rd
Res
VHC

MINOR PUPPY BITCH (18, 3)
1st

Hall & Twigger Ms D & Mr B BLACKTOFT STRAY CAT STRUT WITH GHILGRANGE
(Steelriver Tradewinds x Blacktoft Jazz After Dark)

Fox & Drewery Ms H & Mr P BLACKTOFT EVER BLAZIN

(Steelriver Tradewinds x Blacktoft Jazz After Dark JW)

Hewison Mrs J H CASBLAIDD LITTLE ARCHER

(Trioaks Fletcher x Milsteadx Red Squaw of Casblaidd)

Cooke Mrs A ANGICO BLACK BARONESS

(Ch Riversflight Marling to Pajanbeck x Braemist Meave at Angico)

Murray Mrs H C SH CH GAYPLUME SMARTY PANTS JW ShCM
(Sh Ch Gayplume Dream Maker x Sh Ch Gayplume Pure Style JW)

Bertram Mr T & Mrs G BLACKSHYNE SUMMER BREEZE JW ShCM
(Sh Ch Gayplume Dream-Maker x Blackshyne Jewel)

McDonnell Mrs S J BRAEMIST CARA ISLE AT SEASTONES

(Sh Ch Branchalwood Strathybay JW x Braemist Lyonnesse)

Osbourne- Brown Mr AP &Mrs H C BENVELLYN AQUA OF PERRYMEL

(Ch Pajanbeck Prince of Thieves JW x Benvellyn Athena)

Knight Miss G & Mrs S GEMSWIN TAKE A CHANCE ON ME JW
(The Socerers's Apprentice from Jaeva x Solotown S'cradled by Gemswin)

Durrant AFM&CJ GLENTURRET SNOW BLERONE JW
(Casblaidd Dublin Whiskey of Withybed W x Verdant Wispa)

Friday MrD T & Mrs K F REHYRB NAIVASHA

(Ch Cannimore Rambler x Rehyrb Juneau)
Wells Mrs S J

(Ch Wizardwood Orlando x Gilduffe Shannagh)
Coleman Mr & Mrs J P SHIREDALE PERSUASION
(Cleovine Tresillion x Wizardwood Mist on the Water over Shiredale)

GILDUFFE AISLING

Walker Mrs L CALSWISH LACEY'S ENIGMA
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313

353

220

81

191

325

371

353

220

161

238

333

242

123

155

215

87

2nd

3rd

Res

VHC

PUPPY BITCH (16, 3)
1st

2nd

3rd

Res

VHC

JUNIOR BITCH (14, 2)
1st

2nd

3rd

Res

VHC

YEARLING BITCH (13, 1)
1st

2nd

3rd

(Rainesgift Over The Moon JW x Calswish Rosebud for Lizzlog JW)

Dalziel- Scott & Scott MrsM & MrJ L BRANCHALWOOD LIA FAIL

(Benvellyn Cape Columbard of Daicheil JW x Sh Ch Branchalwood Aylansula JW)

Winton Mrs H K BRAIDWYNN BRIEGHD

(Braindwynn Bennigan x Gwenadillo Final Fling At Braidwynn JW)

Lomas, MrRJ & Mrs H CASTLEROCK NORTHERN STAR OVER POLESGATE
(Rainesgift Over The Moon JW x Castlerock Ultimate Choice)

DaviesMrW L & Mrs C A BENVELLYN SITKA

(Clemendy Dylan x Benvellyn Cape Reed Warbler JW)

Joyce Mr D & Mrs K STRANFAER LUCY LOCKET

(Calzeat Causa Commotion at Flatcharm(Imp) x Rainesgift The Dawn of Tyme For Stranfaer JW)
Thomas Mrs B STRANFAER ORANGES N LEMONS

(Calzeat Causa Commotion at Flatcharm(Imp) x Rainesgift The Dawn of Tyme for Stranfaer)
NoteBorn-Schmit Mrs L DARK DEVOTIN HIP SWEET SENSATION

(SK CH DARK DEVOTION HIP GORGEOUS GLEAM x Int Sh Ch Dark Devotion Hip Heaven Huntress)
Winton Mrs H K BRAIDWYNN BRIEGHD

(Braindwynn Bennigan x Gwenadillo Final Fling At Braidwynn JW)

Lomas, MrRJ & Mrs H CASTLEROCK NORTHERN STAR OVER POLESGATE

(Rainesgift Over The Moon JW x Castlerock Ultimate Choice)

Holmes, Campbell & Young Miss,Mrs, Ms MONTEGRINO MYSTIC MEG BY CANDIDACASA JW
(Candicassa Rollercoaster x Spera Brescia Beretta)

Moxey Mr MR & Mrs D P DYMEXE TOTAL ECLIPSE
(Satinbaze Seahawk x Dymexe Pride N Joy)

Trotter, Mrs M DYMEXE SIERRA SKY
(Satinbaze Seahawk x Dymexe Pride N Joy)

Murray Mrs H C GAYPLUME TICKLED PINK
(Culmquill All At Sea With Blackshyne JW x Rusticus Tea Rose at Gayplume)
Gillings Mr A D WHEATHOLD MISS MOPPET

(Frivolous Fritter x Bronze Beauty of Weathold)

Holland Miss K KULAWAND SEVENTH HEAVEN AT FLATCHARM
(Calzeat Causa Commotion at Flatcharm(Imp) x Sh Ch Almanza Thank God Its Friday at Kulawand(Imp))
Lane MR R & Mrs S KULAWAND IN NO ONE'S SHADOW JW

(Calzeat Causa Commoation at Flatcharm(Imp) x Ch Almanza Thank God It's Friday of Kulawand)

Dixon Mrs M CASANJAY RUBY TUESDAY FOR MADELEA
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(Castlerock Magic Charm Of Graylswater x Casanjay Silver Lady)

240 Res SaichMrCJ&MrsL M LINDCOLY TOUCH OF CLASS
(Tygwyn Red Marauder x Lindcoly Something Special)
341 VHC Warren Mrs L J MOONLIGHT WISPA

(Belsud Brown Ace x Oggiewood Sassy Sugar Plum)

MAIDEN BITCH (13, 2)

368 1st Walker Mrs L CALSWISH LACEY'S ENIGMA
(Rainesgift Over The Moon JW x Calswish Rosebud for Lizzlog JW)
313 2nd Dalziel- Scott & Scott MrsM & MrJ L BRANCHALWOOD LIA FAIL
(Benvellyn Cape Columbard of Daicheil JW x Sh Ch Branchalwood Aylansula JW)
353 3rd Winton Mrs H K BRAIDWYNN BRIEGHD
(Braindwynn Bennigan x Gwenadillo Final Fling At Braidwynn JW)
56 Res Clarke Mrs S, P BRIGHTSTART TINKERBELL AT LUSSAC
(Brightstart Scooby Doo x Brightstart Lollipop)
42 VHC Brownsey, Dr R CASTLEROCK WILLOW'S DREAM

NOVICE BITCH (12, 2)

191 1st Joyce Mr D & Mrs K STRANFAER LUCY LOCKET
(Calzeat Causa Commotion at Flatcharm(Imp) x Rainesgift The Dawn of Tyme For Stranfaer JW)
42 2nd Brownsey, Dr R CASTLEROCK WILLOW'S DREAM
(Castlerock Magic Charm of Graylswater x Castlerock willow Warbler)
287 3rd Shadbolt, Mrs C FLORENCELANE LETO
(Sh Ch Branchalwood Aylanmhor For Burpham JW ShCM x Bassline Gosseander of Florancelane)
241 Res SaichMrCJ&MrsL M LINDCOLY TOUCH OF STYLE
(Tygwyn Red Marauder x Lindcoly Something Special)
254 VHC Oxford Mrs S TARANBECK SORREL TIMELESS

(Matlaras Tennyson x Taranbeck Sorrel Memory)
UNDERGRADUATE BITCH (17, 3

Absent)

280 1st Romeo-Dieste Mrs M E BOCHILBARLEY NOVEMBER MIST OVER HOPEVALLEY
(Polgara Rising Star x Hopevalley Morning Surprise Of Bochilbarley)

224 2nd Lynott Mrs P AVENING SULTRY SCIROCCO
(Benvellyn Cape Weaver at Sawbrook x Avening Silvan Whisper)

243 3rd Murray Mrs H C RUSTICUS TEA ROSE AT GAYPLUME
(Gayplume True Grit x Verjayne Sweet Boquet Rusticus)

218 Res Lewin & Smith Mr MG & Mrs J Mrs H VYNESBROOK ANNIKA AT WAYBEYOND
(Sh Ch/Nor/Fin/Swe Ch Almanza Roundabout(Imp Swe) x Vynesbrook Mary Poppins)

227 VHC McDonnell Mrs S J SEASTONES BLACK DIAMOND

(Madison Wild Indigo JW x Braemist Cara Isle at Seastones)
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GRADUATE BITCH (19, 5)

327 1st Tomlinson HM RAINESGIFT FLEUR DE LUNA JW
(Castlerock Magic Charm of Graylswater x Rainesgift Renn with Kilbourne)

271 2nd Price Mrs C A LLANTRUSSA LADY MYFANWY
(Varingo Earl of Surrey at Lineover x Tarpilens Catched by Carienas(Imp Swed))

185 3rd Johnson Ms B DOWNSTREAM POETIC LICIENCE JW
(Ch Riversflight Marling to Pajanbeck x Ch Downstream Revival JW)

189 Res Jones Mrs D M DOWNSTREAM PAPERCHASE
(Ch Riversflight Marling to Pajanbeck x Ch Downstream Revival JW)

37 VHC Brooks Mrs D CASTLEROCK ULTIMATE CHOICE

(Yonsaff Rambler for Cleovine x Steelriver Mystic Rythms of Castlerock)

POST GRADUATE BITCH (28, 6)

302 1st Smitherman Miss &Mrs Pratt BENVELLYN CAPE LITTLE KAROO
(Colona Strathmore of Daicheil x Benvelyn Cape Reed Warbler JW)

140 2nd HedgesMiss J A SATINBLAZE WATER LILY P-BEGEX
(Ch Lhaxty's Yatzy at Exclyst(imp) x Trevorsilk Indian Queen CDEX)

91 3rd Durrant AFM &CJ CONTAR MAGIC SPELL OVER GLENTURRET

(Sh Ch Covenstead Ambassador(Imp) x Magic Water)

318 Res Swan Mrs L S SWANTONWOOD ROSEMADDER
(Sh Ch Branchalwood Aylanmhor For Burpham JW Sh CM x lzzy Is of Swantonwood)

275 VHC Reid Mrs M A ORKHATOS PHOEBE ShCM

(Vdrigle Penny Whistle x Braidwynn Basileia Of Orkhatos)
MID LIMIT BITCH (16, 3)

268 1st Price Mrs C A LLANTRUSSA CHIQUITITA
(Sh Ch Swed/Nor Ch Almanza | Hate Mondays x Almanza Crack The Bubbling(Imp Swed))
160 2nd Holmes Ms C CANDIDACASA SCARLET FEVER
(Sh Ch Covenstead Ambassador x Highamill Pandora)
258 3rd Pendleton MrJ D & Mrs M E GOLDINGALE WINTER ROSE
(Yonsaff Rambler For Cleovine JW x Delaneige Winter Mist Over Goldingale)
356 Res Wise Mrs C & Mr B YONSAFF CHARISMA
(Telmoss Mattias JW ShCM x Yonsaff Patience)
376 VHC SaltMrDE LEVELMOOR VITIFER LEAT

(Ch Steeplehouse Gamekeeper x Carnegga Ebony of Levelmoor)

LIMIT BITCH (19, 8)

52 1st Candler Mrs S M CAPELDEWI NEVER ON A SUNDAY
(Sh Ch ,Swed & Nor Ch Almanza | Hate Mondays x Irish Molly of Capeldewi)
154 2nd Holland Miss K & Miss A Webster CALZEAT CWITE A CATCH AT FLATCHARM (IMP)

(Int UCh/ NorUDuCh Toffee Dreams Micmac Pow-Pow x Huntermoon Female Intuition)
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377

186

192

334

183

314

49

43

145

92

106

253

62

148

116

3rd
Res

VHC

OPEN BITCH (17, 3)

1st

2nd

3rd

Res

VHC

FIELD TRIAL BITCH (1, 1)
1st

SPECIAL LIVER BITCH (19, 6)
1st

2nd

3rd

Res

VHC

Mangham Mrs M G ONYXRO ELARA

(Polgara Rising Star JW x Onyxro Capella)

Jones Mr & Mrs B & J BENVELLYN CAPE GRACE JW

(Colona Strathmore of Dalcheil x Benvellyn Cape Reed Warbler JW)

Joyce Mr D &Mrs K RAINESGIFT THE DAWN OF TYME FOR STRANFAER JW

(Rainesgift Seymour x Sh Ch Here Comes the Rain)

Ulin, Karlstrom & Neilsen, Misses R & S, Mr

O SWE CH ALMANZA BAG OF TRICKS (ATC AJO0090SWE)
(SWE CH Caci's Black Shadow x INT/SWE/NORFIN Ch Almanza Jigsaw Puzzle)

Johnson Ms B CH DOWNSTREAM DESTINY'S CHILD JW

(Sh Ch Lhaxty's Yatzy ay Exclyst(imp) x Ch Downstream Revival JW)

Dalziel- Scott & Scott MrsM & MrJ L WOODAVENS FLOWERDRIFT OVER BRANCHALWOOD(AI)
(Sh Ch Brannchalwood Strathfinnan x Delaneige Whispering Wind Through Woodavens)

Campbell Mrs J B BEANIT MONEYPENNY OF RONEVORG

(Ch Riversflight Waveney x Rainesgift Serendipity at Beanit)

Buckley Mr I M & Mrs H J BRANCHALWOOD AYLANFARA OF BUCKLEYHILL ShCM

(Sh Ch Branchalwood Strathfinnan x Sh Ch Branchalwood Benalisky)

Hewison Mr & Mrs C HARVEST MOON OF CASBLAIDD
(Casblaidd Don't Pay The Ferryman x Chewys Chocolate Chip)

Durrant AFM&CJ GLENTURRET SNOW BLERONE JW
(Casblaidd Dublin Whiskey of Withybed W x Verdant Wispa)

Forster Mr P WIZARDWOOD TAWNY TYNE

(Sh Ch Westbrook Cinnabar x Wizardwood Tawny Tweed)

Oxford Mrs S TARANBECK SORREL TRIBUTE JW
(Sh Ch Forgeway Park Royal x Taranbeck Sorrel Sun Dancer)

Colson MrEW , Mrs P J & Miss N E WINDYHOLLOWS FLORIBUNDA

(Lewcombe Cedar Of Cannimore x Ch Windyhollows Nelly Moser)

SPECIAL SHOOTING DOG CERTIFICATE BITCH (7, 1)

1st

2nd

Hewison Mrs J H MILSTEADX RED SQUAW OF CASBLAIDD
(Casblaidd Don't Pay The Ferryman x Selene Lucero)
Friday MrD T & Mrs K F REHYRB NAIVASHA

(Ch Cannimore Rambler x Rehyrb Juneau)
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115 3rd Friday MrD T & Mrs K F REHYRB LILLEHAMMER
(Lewcombe Cedar or Cannimore x Rehyrb Kumble)
170 Res Irwin, Miss L BUMBLYN MORANNON
(Flood of Laughter x Bumblyn Mrs Willy Nilly)
VHC

JUNIOR HANDLING 6-11 YEARS (3, 0 Absent)

1st Meg Warren

2nd Samantha Bellamy
3rd Abby Bellamy

Res

JUNIOR HANDLING 12-16 YEARS (6, 0 Absent)

1st Mellisa Osborne-Brown
2nd Courtney Gale

3rd Lucy Kettel

Res Perry Osborne Brown
VHC Kyle Coleman

BRACE (22, 8 Absent)

128 1st Grifffiths MrR E & Mrs G
295 2nd Slack MrRM & Mrs J
277 3rd Reid Mrs M A
242 Res Murray Mrs H C

30 VHC Broadbent Mr & Mrs B
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